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¢ Gaming mouse xI1
* User manual

* Model: NARUTO Pro

¢ Dimensions: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm

« Weight: 529 +1g

¢ Mouse type: Wireless 2.4G + wired gaming mouse with software

* Interface: USB to USB C

» DPI resolution: 400 / 800 /1,600 / 3,200 / 6,400 / up to 26,000
DPI via software

» Polling rate: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1,000 / 2,000 / 4,000 Hz

¢ Lighting: RGB LED

« Acceleration: 50G / 650ips

* Number of buttons: 7

¢ Cable length: 1.8 m phantom cable with very low resistance

« Compatibility: Windows 10/11

* Battery life: 30 to 80h depending on LED usage

¢ Premium Huano switch lifespan: 80 million clicks

« Software available at: https://www.konix-interactive.com/

Full charge: Green LED
Charging: Flashing yellow LED
Low battery: Flashing red LED

¢ Do not disassemble this product, and ensure that no excessive
pressure is applied to it.

* Keep this product away from heat sources such as radiators, and
store it in a dry place.
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Clic droit

* Modéle : NARUTO Pro
e Dimensions : 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
e Poids : 529 #1g
e Type de souris : Souris gaming sans fil 2.4G + filaire avec logiciel
e Interface : USB to USB C
» Résolution DPI : 400 / 800 /1600 /3200 /6 400 / jusqu’a

26 000 DPI via logiciel
précédent ¢ Fréquence de rafraichissement :

1125 / 250 / 500 / 1,000 / 2,000 / 4,000 Hz
/  Eclairage : LED RGB

Bouton 5 « Accélération : 50G / 650ips
suivant * Nombre de boutons : 7
¢ Longueur du cable : 1.8 m cable phantom avec tres peu résistance
« Compatibilité : Windows 10/11
e Autonomie : 30 a 80h selon l'utilisation des LEDs
e Durée de vie des switchs Huano haut de gamme : 80 millions de clics
* Logiciel disponible a I'adresse suivante :

https://www.konix-interactive.com/

Bouton ——

Charge compléte : LED verte
En charge : LED jaune clignotante
Batterie faible : LED rouge clignotante

ON/OFF —

*« Ne démontez pas ce produit, et assurez-vous gu’aucune forte
pression n'est exercée dessus.
¢ Tenez ce produit éloigné des sources de chaleur comme les ra-
diateurs, et gardez ce produit au sec.
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¢ Gaming-Maus x1
* Benutzerhandbuch

* Modell: NARUTO Pro

¢ Abmessungen: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm

¢ Gewicht: 529 *1g

¢ Maustyp: Kabellose 2.4G
+ kabelgebundene Gaming-Maus mit Software

* Schnittstelle: USB auf USB C

» DPI-Auflésung: 400 / 800 / 1.600 / 3.200 / 6.400 / bis zu
26.000 DPI Uber Software

» Abtastrate: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1,000 / 2,000 / 4,000 Hz

¢ Beleuchtung: RGB-LED

» Beschleunigung: 50G / 650ips

* Anzahl der Tasten: 7

¢ Kabelldnge: 1,8 m Phantomkabel mit sehr geringer Widerstand

« Kompatibilitadt: Windows 10/11

* Akkulaufzeit: 30 bis 80h je nach LED-Nutzung

¢ Lebensdauer der Premium-Huano-Schalter: 80 Millionen Klicks

« Software verflgbar unter: https:/www.konix-interactive.com/

Vollladung: Grlines LED
Ladend: Blinkendes gelbes LED
Niedriger Akkustand: Blinkendes rotes LED

e Zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht und vermeiden Sie Gbermafi-
gen Druck darauf.

¢ Halten Sie das Produkt von Warmequellen wie Heizkdrpern fern
und lagern Sie es trocken.
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¢ Ratdn gaming x1
* Manual de usuario

* Modelo: NARUTO Pro
¢ Dimensiones: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm
¢ Peso: 529 *1g
¢ Tipo de ratdn: Ratdon gaming inaldmbrico 2.4G
+ con cable con software
e Interfaz: USB a USB C
» Resolucion DPI: 400 / 800 / 1.600 / 3.200 / 6.400 / hasta
26.000 DPI mediante software
* Frecuencia de sondeo:
125 /250 / 500 /1,000 / 2,000 / 4,000 Hz
e lluminacion: LED RGB
» Aceleraciéon: 50G / 650ips
* Numero de botones: 7
¢ Longitud del cable: 1.8 m cable phantom con muy poca resistencia
« Compatibilidad: Windows 10/11
¢ Autonomia: 30 a 80h segun el uso de los LEDs
* Vida util de los interruptores Huano premium: 80 millones de clics
« Software disponible en: https:/www.konix-interactive.com/

Carga completa: LED verde
Cargando: LED amarillo intermitente
Bateria baja: LED rojo intermitente

* No desmonte este producto y asegurese de que no se ejerza una
presiéon excesiva sobre él.
* Mantenga este producto alejado de fuentes de calor como ra-
diadores y guardelo en un lugar seco.
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¢ Rato gaming x1
* Manual do utilizador

* Modelo: NARUTO Pro

¢ Dimensdes: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm

¢ Peso: 529 *1g

¢ Tipo de rato: Rato gaming sem fios 2.4G + com fios com software

¢ Interface: USB para USB C

» Resolucdo DPI: 400 / 800 / 1.600 / 3.200 / 6.400 / até 26.000
DPI via software

» Taxa de atualizacdo: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1,000 / 2,000 / 4,000 Hz

¢ |luminacdo: LED RGB

» Aceleracdo: 50G / 650ips

* Numero de botdes: 7

e Comprimento do cabo: 1.8 m cabo phantom com muito
pouca resisténcia

« Compatibilidade: Windows 10/11

e Autonomia: 30 a 80h conforme o uso dos LEDs

¢ Vida util dos switches Huano premium: 80 milhdes de cliques

« Software disponivel em: https:/www.konix-interactive.com/

Carga completa: LED verde
A carregar: LED amarelo intermitente
Bateria fraca: LED vermelho intermitente

*« Nao desmonte este produto e evite exercer pressdo excessiva
sobre ele.

¢ Mantenha este produto longe de fontes de calor como radiadores
e mantenha-o seco.
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¢ Mouse da gaming x1
* Manuale utente

* Modello: NARUTO Pro

e Dimensioni: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm

¢ Peso: 529 *1g

¢ Tipo di mouse: Mouse gaming wireless 2.4G + cablato con software

e Interfaccia: USB a USB C

» Risoluzione DPI: 400 / 800 / 1.600 / 3.200 / 6.400 / fino a
26.000 DPI tramite software

* Frequenza di polling: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1,000 / 2,000 / 4,000 Hz

e llluminazione: LED RGB

» Accelerazione: 50G / 650ips

*« Numero di pulsanti: 7

¢ Lunghezza del cavo: 1.8 m cavo phantom con bassissima resistenza

« Compatibilita: Windows 10/11

e Autonomia: 30-80h in base all’utilizzo dei LED

¢ Durata switch Huano premium: 80 milioni di clic

« Software disponibile su: https://www.konix-interactive.com/

Carica completa: LED verde
In carica: LED giallo lampeggiante
Batteria scarica: LED rosso lampeggiante

*« Non smontare il prodotto e non applicare pressione eccessiva.
¢ Tenere lontano da fonti di calore come radiatori e conservarlo in
un luogo asciutto.
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¢ Gamingmuis x1
* Gebruikershandleiding

* Model: NARUTO Pro

« Afmetingen: 120 x 63.5 x 37 mm

¢ Gewicht: 529 *1g

¢ Type muis: Draadloze 2.4G + bedrade gamingmuis met software

* Interface: USB naar USB C

» DPI-resolutie: 400 / 800 /1.600 / 3.200 / 6.400 / tot 26.000 DPI
via software

» Pollingsnelheid: 125 / 250 / 500 / 1,000 / 2,000 / 4,000 Hz

¢ Verlichting: RGB LED

» Versnelling: 50G / 650ips

¢ Aantal knoppen: 7

* Kabellengte: 1.8 m phantomkabel met zeer lage weerstand

« Compatibiliteit: Windows 10/11

e Batterijduur: 30 tot 80 uur afhankelijk van LED-gebruik

¢ Levensduur premium Huano-switches: 80 miljoen klikken

« Software beschikbaar op: https://www.konix-interactive.com/

Volledig opgeladen: Groen LED
Aan het opladen: Knipperend geel LED
Lage batterij: Knipperend rood LED

* Demonteer dit product niet en vermijd overmatige druk.
¢ Houd het uit de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren en
bewaar het op een droge plek.
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Regulatory compliance

— information
&) If at any time in the future you should need to dispose of this product

please note that: Waste electrical products should not be disposed of
with household waste. Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with
your Local Authority or retailer for recycling advice. (Waste Electrical
and Electronic Equipment Directive).

Si dans l'avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de ce produit veuillez
remarquer que : Les déchets électriques ne doivent pas étre jetés
avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez recycler les produits dans une
déchetterie. Consulter votre responsable local ou votre revendeur pour
un conseil sur le recyclage. (Directive sur les déchets des équipements
électriques et électroniques).

Sollten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal entsorgen mussen, beachten
Sie bitte, dasselektrische. Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem Haushaltsmull
entsorgt werden durfen. Bitte fuhren Sie das Produkt dem Recycling
zu, sofern eine entsprechende Einrichtung (Wertstoffhof) vorhanden
ist. Fragen Sie bei lhren Behorden vor Ort nach Moglichkeiten zum
Recycling. (Richtlinie uber Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate).

Si en el futuro tiene que desechar este producto, tenga en cuenta que:
Los residuos de productos electricos no se tienen que tirar con la basura
domestica. Reciclelo en las instalaciones disponibles. Consulte a las
Autoridades Locales o al distribuidor para que le de instrucciones sobre
el reciclaje. (Directiva sobre la eliminacion de Aparatos Electronicos y
Electricos).

Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se desfazer deste produto,
por favor note que: Os residuos dos produtos eléctricos ndo deverdo
ser misturados juntamente com os residuos domésticos. Por favor
recicle onde seja possivel. Verifique junto da sua Autoridade Local
ou comerciante informac¢do acerca de reciclagem. (Directiva sobre
Residuos de Equipamento Eléctrico e Electrénico).

Se in futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire questo prodotto,
si prega di notare che: | rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti
insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare in apposite strutture. Verificare
con I'Autorita locale o Rivenditore dove poter riciclare il dispositivo.
(Direttiva sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici).

Als u in de toekomst wenst te ontdoen van dit product kunt u er
rekening mee dat : Afgedankte elektrische producten mogen niet
worden weggegooid bij het huishoudelijk afval. Recycle producten.
Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke vertegenwoordiger of dealer voor advies
over recycling. (Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en
elektronische apparatuur.
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